
 2025 ZBA Meeting Schedule & Deadlines 

 

July 7, 2025 

The ZBA Meets on the 3rd Thursday of each Month* 

at 7:30pm 

on 

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82093528479 

Alternate Zoom Link##: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87614087841 

Meeting Date   Location Submission Deadline 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025* CRR/Zoom December 30, 2025 

Thursday, February 27, 2025* CRR/Zoom February 3, 2025 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 CRR/Zoom February 24, 2025 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 CRR/Zoom March 24, 2025 

Thursday, May 15, 2025  CRR/Zoom April 17, 2025 

Thursday, June 12, 2025* CRR/Zoom May 19, 2025 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 CRR/Zoom     June 23, 2025 

Wednesday, August 13, 2025*  CRR/Zoom July 14, 2025 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 CRR/Zoom August 25, 2025 

Thursday, October 30, 2025* CRR/Zoom October 6, 2025 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 CRR/Zoom October 27, 2025 

Thursday, December 18, 2025 CRR/Zoom November 24, 2025 

 

*unless there is a holiday and/or scheduling conflict.   

 

Location: 

The ZBA has selected to meet in person with Zoom livestream. The ZBA may 

exercise the option to meet exclusively** on Zoom. 

 

In-Person Location:  

Charles River Room (CRR) 

Public Services Administration Building  

500 Dedham Avenue, Needham, MA  02492 

 

#Alternative Location: 

Select Board Chambers (SBC) 

Needham Town Hall 

1471 Highland Avenue, Needham, MA  02492 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82093528479
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87614087841

